BALDWIN COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY

General Board Information:

Appointed by Baldwin County Commission Five (5) members designated "Housing Commissioners" Term of each member is Five (5) years A member can not be a county official or county employee Statutory Authority - §24-1-63, <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>

	APPOINTED/	TERM OF	EXPIRATION	
MEMBERS	REAPPOINTED	OFFICE	DATE	
Rev. Wayne Ellis 8 Shambo Court	Apnted 11/6/01 to fill the vacancy left by Robert C. Holk's term which expired	5 years d 7/5/95 w/this at	July 5, 2004 ontmnt beginning	
Loxley, AL 36551	5 years from 7/5/99 which is most recent expiration for this vacancy			
Mr. Jimmie York 12265 Union Town Road Stockton, AL 36579	Apnted 6/2/98 to become effective 7/5/9	5 years 98	July 5, 2003	
(VACANT DUE TO DEATH OF CARMELITA ROBINSON to be retroactive		5 years	July 5, 1998	
Mary Robertson 32901 U.S. Highway 98 Lillian, AL 36549	Apnted 11/6/01 to fill the vacancy left by Melvin Whitehurst's term which exp 5 years from 7/1/00 which is most rece	oired 7/1/00 w/thi	1 0 0	

<u>Mr. William (Bill) Baldwin</u>	Reapnted 5/20/97	5 years	July 5, 2002
c/o Fairhope Hardware	to become		
337 Fairhope Ave.	effective 07/05/97		
Fairhope, AL 36532			

REVISED: 11/06/01 -- LGR